LOMNLIN iez= 7K IR Z BB E A
DRAWING OF WATER RUMP

LG8OWB30—-4. 5Q

f==@MAah B B IRA E
LONGIN MOTOR CO.,LTD




BHLRE: KFE-CEK -3 00— # Champ i on R~ Cak— & 2#FH—10 £ b~ B A5 - Vi~ K H1 T3 (FTRTC) ~JH 48 DX -HIAELCRR-HES T~ EHEK CIREUN ZEHIG3MR S JB A2
FE A FL-hr AR 22638 - KU SR 22438 T A 2 BB - AR V-G CE- U £ Hir V& F -6054495%480- R F HiVE F-R A E 178490, REHiV]

G B 187 B 8 ERBREMA SR ZZH4 5 BERNERE, FARRSEFSHME. AR EZEHR. BEARRAGER. CRRRELRED . BUUSESIHE ARE
B EELEEMS, BMERRINELEEMEE, CAEHRENEME . (Note vulnerable properties: Refers to the degree of wear and tear in the day-to—day
operation of the correct use of this part which according to guide customers reasonable reserves.A for wear and tear easily, B for wear and tear is not
easy while C for wear and tear on behalf of the non-basic.The part of A proposal by the highest parts inventory reserves; B for stocking pieces according

to the minimum reserves and C try not to make reserves for)

=]
Hl%Mode1 : LC8OWB30—4. 5Q R Status Code: J8490 i Number:ﬁﬁ%”jffoo - fRAS: 2014-1
A 4&L3L (CYLINDER HEAD)
Eikc TS T TR Description FRARAS A A CALLIE
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 120080276-0001 |k HEAD, ONLY, CYLIN T050; 1 {4 /P1ECES B
2 3801800930001 | A k44 BOLT, STUD T040_M6_1=113. 5; 8% 15 F14¥Q16 2 {4 /PIECES C
3 3806001170001 |5&fr4H PIN, DOWEL T040_d=10_L=14; 2 {4 /P1ECES C
4 120150070-0001 | HT 3k %} 44 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD T050_AN454H; 1 {4 /PIECES A
5 380180098-0001 | A kg4 BOLT, STUD T040 M8 _1.=34; #% ¥ FH4£Q16 2 {4 /P1ECES C
6 270960014-0001 |-k ¥ PLUG , SPARK FTRTC_TC+4k; 1 f4/PIECES A
7 380140336-0001 |7k 4THuge  |BOLT, FLANGE, T040_M8_L=60; 9% ¥ (14££Q16 4 {4 /P1ECES C
8 120250013-0001 | HT Sk 25 2 1 3 PKG, HEAD COVER T040 BXAHKG IR ; 1 % /PIECES A
9 120220008-0001 < kiG2H & COVER COMP, HEAD T040 ##; OHV™ - 45U F1EEQL6 1 {4 /P1ECES C
10 380140215-0003 |/NffiSkik 2 MuE4e  |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=14; %% H4%Q16 4 4 /PIECES o
il 3 4744 (CRANK CASE)
F5 IS A 44 Bk Description FBCIRAS LS Sall Gallinis
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 1108100060001 | il # 44 BARREL ASSY, CYLN T050_f5 fL; 1 {4 /PTECES B
2 3806503470001 |7t OIL SEAL T320 d=25 D=41.25 b=6 P#ERENECIT; 1 £ /PIECES A
3 3804505140001 |74 6] FLAT WASHER TOI0_TZL_PTAEI0_STHETe_FFRL. 0_Pa s 2 #}/PIECES c
4 110260025-0001 |55 3f 2 € BOLT, DRAIN PLUG T040_M10 X 15; 8% H ¢ Q16 2 {4 /PTECES C
5 281890001-0001 | MLy {54 2% ALERT UNIT, OIL T040; 1 4 /PIECES A
6 380140011-0004 |75k 4TS |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6_L=10; %% W5 F4¥Q16 1 {4 /PTECES C
7 281850150-0001 |y i A% Jk 2 SWITCH ASSY, OIL LEVEL  |T040 /& ; 1 £/SETS A




8 3801402150003 |75Ffkik =AM  |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 _L=14; %% F45EQ16 2 {4 /PTECES C

9 171750002-0001 |3 % 40 1F GOVERNOR KIT T040 KHRE3. 7g; 1 £ /SETS B

10 380630137-0002 | #i7K BEARING GB/T 276 6205; 1 {4 /PIECES B

11 380450531-0001 | P4 B FLAT WASHER TOI0_T2I_PIAE6 _SME13_RET R EHY 1 #F/PTECES c

12 3813500040001 |43 PIN, LOCK T040_1EE H ; 1 {4 /PIECES B

13 171630001-0001 | ifds SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM T040; 1 {4 /PIECES B

fiBh4H 25 (CRANK CASE COVER)

Eike] ST T 4T Description kIR L anl gEili
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 110690035-0001 |HLit R 4L & CAP ASSY, OIL FILLER T150 HLik R FEH5 I0% ; 4 35554082 2 £/SETS B

2 380140028-0004 | NffiSkix“MuEe  |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M8 L=32; 4% H£EQ16 6 {4 /PIECES C

3 110820014-0001 | il 4 76 COVER ASSY., CRANK CASE  |T040; 1 {4 /PIECES C

4 3806503470001 |JH%} OIL SEAL 1320 d=25 D=41.25 b=6 PFMEERECII; 1 % /PIECES A

5 380630137-0002 |#h & BEARING GB/T 276 6205; 1 {4 /PIECES B

6 3806001200001 |5Ef74H PIN, DOWEL T040 d=8 L=14; 2 4 /PIECES o

7 110830007-0001 | il 4 A4 5 28 = 4 PACKING, CASE COVER TO5K oA A v AR AR ; 3 1 {4 /PIECES A

kh%d/55ZE (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

Fr5 TS AR Description Wbk Ko L2 i@
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 130070079-0001 |35 R4 & RING SET, PISTON T040; 1 £/SETS A

2 380560056—-0001 |4 2242 &l CLIP PISTON PIN T040 ¥%ZEHY 14 ; 2 'F/PIECES B

3 130030083-0001 |3 %€ PISTON T050; 1 {4 /P1ECES A

4 130060031-0001 |¥if F& 44 PIN, PISTON T040; 1 4 /PIECES B

5 130180001-0001 [3ZEAT#2 4 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD T040; 2 {4 /P1ECES C

6 130150039-0001 |#HT CONN ROD ASSY T040; 1 £ /SETS B

7 380620050-0001 |}~ [5 2k KEY GB/T1095 d=12.5 B=4 h=5.5 B#!; 1 {4 /P1ECES B

8 130290053-0001 | fh %l & CRANK SHAFT COMP T050 Y#i; 1 £ /SETS B

Bt S &%t (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

Ea S AT Description TR A5 mal AR
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 140470001-0001 |5 [ T8 K&Kt NUT, PIVOT ADJUSTING T040 2 % /PTECES B

2 1404900120001 | <[ T FTMELE PIVOT ROCKER ARM T040 2 4:/PTECES B




3 140460030-0001 | <1195 ROCKER ARM T040; 2 {4 /PTECES B

4 140480012-0001 <19 7 hg 44 BOLT POVIT T040 2 {4 /PIECES B

5 140710001-0001 |HEAFFRALBR 20 & PLATE, PUSH ROD GUIDE T040; #% ¥ H££Q16 1 {4 /PIECES B

6 140670004-0001 |$EFF4 & ROD, PUSH T040; 2 {4 /PIECES B

7 140690003-0001 |#EA43: LIFTER VALVE T050; 2 {4 /PIECES B

8 140320001-0001 |.[ 1% ROTATOR, VALVE T040; 2 {4 /PIECES B

9 140380017-0001 |, 1] 5555 i RETAINER, VALVE SPRING ~ |T040 HESITHI; 2 {4 /PIECES B

10 140340022-0001 |1 Py 3.3 SPRING, VALVE T040; 2 {4 /PIECES A

11 140400011-0001 |41 & SEAL, VALVE STEM T040; 1 {4 /PIECES A

12 500550024-0001 S 1&EMF VALVE KIT T040; 1 £ /SETS B

13 140020047-0001 |/ #&HhZH & CAMSHAFT ASSY. T050_¥ERI A48 1 {4 /PIECES B

14 140450022-0001 |1 192 E4H & ARM ASSY. T040; 2 £/SETS B

#EF) B (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

Eiks ST T K Description B R& L aa gEil
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 193490016-0032 | zh4l i RECOIL STARTER COMP. T040 +m%f 28 BB CHR CHk; 2285 (1 1 £ /SETS B

2 193500011-0012 | F#2EhH1E STARTER ASSY. T040 2# C3K ZRMUN; 2285 (LY 2K 1 £/SETS B

3 380140089-0003 |75 FkiL=THIMRF  [BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 _L=8; 4% F14%Q16 3 4 /PIECES C

4 160210006-T040 | )X 55 2 1F COVER COMP ., FAN T040  Cik; 2283 {1Y2K 1 % /PIECES C

5 380140011-0004 |7SkiL=THIMRF  [BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=10;%% ¥ Q16 4 4 /PIECES C

6 2716600280001 |X& kI SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOHT040 K:£k: 1 {4 /PIECES A

5 X644 (DIVERSION ASSY. )

Ea S R Description TR L mal AT
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140089-0003 |/NfH3kiL2THINRM:  [BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=8;#%i% FH4¥Q16 2 4 /PIECES C

2 160190009-0001 |45 Fif SHROUD COMP T050 ik ; #E K FH£¥Q16 1 {4 /P1ECES C

3 160200011-0001 |&ZhHL T = PLATE COMP, SIDE T040 "~ 58, A LA PE I F8¢Q16 1 {4 /PTECES C

5 140280001-0001 |35 F &I BR A7 4 CLIP, ONE WAY VALVE T110; 1 {4 /P1ECES B

6 380140003-0005 |/5f3kik 2 N84 |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6_L=20; 9% W5 F14¥Q16 1 {1 /PTECES C

1kih 2% (CARBURETOR)

5 T SR Description I A LX) oy g
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE




1 170020406-0004 |fL.7ih 2% CARBURETOR T050 P19; JMAFHEREEQO9 i B HR 4T i 1 £ /SETS B

2 170430060-0001 |k, 7H 2 2% 4 4 PACKING , INSULATOR TOSK A Afpaids =% 0 1 4 /PIECES A

3 170440038-0001 |1k 7 %% b 424 INSULATOR , CARBURETOR  [T040; 1 4 /PIECES B

4 170430048-0001 | i % % 4 44 PACKING ., CARBURETOR  |TO5K ANEAARAtE fhim 45 5 BR A [a] (1) 1 4 /PIECES A

5 170430065-0001 |14 i1 #% 25 £ SPACER COMP ., AIR CLEANHTO040 ZSjE#s#; 1 f4:/PTIECES A

1k %% (CARBURETOR)

Fy A A 44 B Description FBCIRAS LS aall AT
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

15 172930001-0001 | JHi AR50 W 2 BOLT , DRAIN T040; #HuayibRriR 1 4 /PIECES C

16 380450577-0001 | -3 ] GASKET , DRAIN BOLT T040 Ak # UM R A% BB ; i Huay 1FR 1R 4 /PIECES B

17 172920001-0001 |BERLI T FHE4 & LEVER ASSY., CHOKE T110; 1 {4:/PIECES B

HEEA CkE) /m KRB (FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

5 T TR Description .. o AL I
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 2700200970001 |fi LML 714 FLYWHEEL COMP T040_JoHFHLAL To N AN ; 1 {4:/PIECES B

2 270920162-0001 | 54k £k Bl COIL ASSY . , IGNITION [T040; 1 % /SETS A

3 380140102-0004 |/NA1kiE=THIMRFE  [BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=25; 4% H£EQ16 2 {4:/PIECES C

4 160180007-0001 |MH-%¢ FAN , COOLING T040; 1 4 /PIECES A

5 193590005-0001 |#2z5h4% PULLEY , STARTER T040; #% ¥ H£EQL6 1 {4 /PIECES B

6 3803700510001 |/~ A ik 2 T g R} NUT , SPECIAL T040 M14 X 1. 5; %45 F4%Q16 1 4 /PIECES C

7 140280001-0001 | - &I BR AR CLIP, ONE WAY VALVE T110_Hjm] f R ; 1 {4 /PIECES A

VA E ] 248 (CONTROL SYSTEM)

5 T T Description I o AL Dy )& 1t
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 171680006-0001 |yl JERA T4 & |CONTROL ASSY. T040; ¥ F4E Q16 1 £ /SETS B

2 171660001-0001 |13 R o7 3 SPRING, CONTROL ADJUSTING |T040; #% 5 4% Q16 1 {4 /P1ECES A

3 380200017-0005 |+ FHli#k Sk bR4T SCREW GB/T 818 M5 L=35; 415 FH£¥Q16 1 {4 /PTECES C

4 380140011-0004 |7/Sf3kik 4TS |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=10; %% Q16 2 {4 /P1ECES C

5 171600036-0001 |1/ 1k 3 3% SPRING, GOVERNOR T040 168, K120 FHLH ; P H££Q16 1 {4 /PTECES A

6 171610002-0001 |55 11 & {7505 SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN  |T040 35. 5[, K117 BAHLIH; 1 {4 /PTECES A

7 171590002-0001 |31 T4z AT ROD, GOVERNOR T040_$HLH; 1 {4 /PTECES B

8 3802500020001 |77 k~Fui 5 € #8%]  |BOLT, GOVERNOR ARM T040 M6 L=21 (13mm) ; &35 37 42 il 58 1 {4 /PTECES C




9 380370066-0001 |/~ Ff vk 4 HIMEE] NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177. 1 Az Biif thi_M6; 8% ¥ F1£EQ16 1 +/PIECES C
10 171620001-0001 |if35 37 48 ARM, GOVERNOR T040; #% ¥ H8E Q16 1 {4 /PIECES B
28 %% (AIR CLEANER)

Eikc] ST T 4T Description kIR = anl gEili
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 180020313-0001 |45 iE%e AIR CLEANER ASSY T046; 1 % /SETS B

2 3804400020001 |HiEFHERE NUT , BUTTERFLY GB/T 62.1 M6;%% B4:Q10 2 {4 /PIECES C

3 180070087-0001 |%* a8 FEfA o6 COVER , AIR CLEANER T046; 1 {4 /PIECES B

4 3803100150005 |+ #hti#s sk (4 Wd24T  |SCREW GB/T 845 ST 3.5 L=12:%%W 145Q16 2 4 /PIECES C

5 180100034-0001 | JEasdbtidl ey E&E“f{;ﬁ; ASST., AR T040; 1 £/SETS A

6 180330018-0001 |5 L F#E AR A NOSE , SILENCER T040; 1 {4 /PIECES B

7 380840437-0001 |3} 8l PACKING , ELBOW T040 ZSJERS LR D=33 AMZAT JESE3; 1 {4 /PIECES A

8 180280001-0001 |45 & £5 i ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER [T040; 1 4 /PIECES B

9 380370048-0001 |/~ ffy2 4 IR B} NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177.1 M6;#%# (14£Q16 2 {4 /PIECES C

JH 2% (MUFFLER)

Eikc TS FHAF AR Description FURIRES A A DR
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 180570794-0001 |Ji4 75 2% MUFFLER ASSY T046_cg %41, 1 {4 /P1ECES B

2 3803400050005 |7~ fAUZHE NUT GB/T 6170 M8; %% Q16 2 % /PIECES C

3 180650065-0001 | HES, M %5 &} 44 GASKET, EX. PIPE TO5K 2 A7 28 IR ; 1 {4 /P1ECES A

PR¥FE (FUEL TANK)

Fr5 TS AR Description Wbk Ko L2 S @k
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 170870042-0001 |44 o5 CAP COMP ., FUEL FILLER |T040 Dik ANE54M;4E%£Q01 1 £ /SETS B

2 170720001-0001 |33 v 1 P 2H 2 FILTER , FUEL T040; 1 % /PIECES A

3 380370048-0001 |/~ A ik 2 TH B RE NUT , FLANGE GB/T 6177.1 _M6;#%# H4EQ16 2 4 /PIECES C

4 | PO90052ZT IS o TANK COMP ., FUEL MO0 SRR LAk I Chanpron i ZLE 1 £ /SETS B

5 170660077-0001 | 144 tH i JOINT ASSY.,FUEL TANK  [T040; 1 £ /SETS A

6 380950188-0001 |3 PIPE CLIP TO40_jh & R IE; 2 {4 /PIECES B

7 3807501800001 |y TUBE, FUEL T040_py 184 _4#ME8_K155; 1 {4 /PTECES A

8 380140102-0004 |7NffSkik =244 |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=25; %514 H4%Q16 1 4 /PIECES C

9 3809200860001 |11 - 44 SEAL RING 1020_WAES. 5 el i FIR2. o Wi 2 {4/PTECES A

&l .




H5 R

(TRASH PUMP)

Eikc] kit FEAF TR Description FURRES A Rl CALLIE
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 660190006-0001 |37 Ji COVER, CASING 1830 1 {4 /PIECES C

2 6608300010001 |2 JAahE A4 25 & 24 WASHER, SEALING 1810 4 4:/PIECES C

3 660350003-0001 [HLik#E4 A SEAL, MECHNICAL 1830 1 £/SETS A

4 380140101-0002 |/~ Ak 4 HIIE K BOLT, FLANGE GB/T 5789 M8 L=35; 41 F14%Q16 4 {4 /PIECES C

5 660200005-0001 [/KZE M4 IMPELLER 1830 1 4:/PIECES C

6 380840452-0001 |3} &l SEAL RING Q/LX G 8.22 7% D=133 d=3.0; 1 {4 /PIECES A

7 660210006—-0001 |i%7% CASE, VOLUTE T830 1 4/PIECES C

8 380840451-0001 |45} &l SEAL RING Q/LX G 8.22 Z&fk D=267 d=5; 1 {4 /PIECES A

9 660320006-0001 |\ & VALVE, INLET T830 1 4/PIECES A

10 660220009-0001 |ZE4A CASING 1830 kK HEREUY FEHIGIURAL ; 1 {4 /PIECES C

11 380840442-0001 |3} 8l SEAL RING T830 /KIEH sk D=67 4M%84 JE[E4.5; 2 {4 /PIECES A

12 660280005-0001 | #4211 TIE-IN, TUBE T830 2 {4 /PIECES C

13 660270010-0001 W /K 4% Sk LINKER, TUBE T830 HiillGILREL ; 2 {#: /PIECES C

14 660240001-0001 |#ZZE CAP, FILLER T810 2 4 /PIECES B

HE/5%E (TRASH PUMP)

5 T T Description I o AL Dy )& 1t
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 380840501-0001 |#% 3} &l SEAL RING T810_MRFE% £} P8 _D=25_d=5 2 4 /PIECES A

16 3808404540001 | %% H} &l SEAL RING Q/LX G 8.22 TAIEF: D=9 d=2.5; 6 {4 /P1ECES A

17 660800001-0001 |T7Y ke BOLT, T 1830 6 {1 /PTECES C

18 660290004-0001 |3k7K 7138 25 COVER, FILTER 7830 1 4:/PTECES B

19 660300004-0001 |#E/K 1€ M FILTER T830 1 14 /PIECES C

20 660180014-0001 [/K%Z i+ PUMP COMP Tgﬁg;fifﬁf<;i%ffifﬂy%ﬁ”G3m%zI;%Hféjk 1 £ /SETS B

21 3809601100001 |42 4 LOOP, TUBE T840; 1 {1 /PTECES C

BLEEERE: (FRAME COMP. )

Ei SIS AT Description TR A5 mal AR
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 300720284-0001 |41 28 #514: FRAME COMP T830 542 D 22; H Kk BA Q12 1 4/PIECES C

2 3803700070004 |7~ Ff¥2: >4 HIME R} NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177.1_M8;#%# H4EQ16 4 {4 /PTECES C




3 380140051-0005 | Nffiskik 4 [uEe  |BOLT, FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M8 L=35; 4% H£EQ16 4 {4 /PIECES C
4 3007700050001 A1 52k jE Hz RUBBER, SHOCK ABSORBER  |T810 4 4/PIECES A
5 3801402150003 |/Sfkvk4[HIMEM:  |BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=14; %% H£EQ16 4 {4 /PIECES C
6 380370048-0001 |7~ ffy2: 4 IR B} NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177.1 M6;#%# Q16 4 {4 /P1ECES C




A &1L (CYLINDER HEAD)

Eike FHHS TR Description FUARIRES A aal ZRILE
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 120080276-0001  |HLk HEAD, ONLY, CYLIN T050; 1 {4 /P1ECES B

2 380180093-0001 | X k#ZHs: BOLT, STUD T040_M6_1.=113. 5; 8415 FH4¥Q16 2 {4 /PIECES C

3 380600117-0001  |Efr4H PIN, DOWEL T040_d=10_L=14; 2 {4 /P1ECES C

4 120150070-0001 |1 Sk 2 & 34 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD T050 ANEBHR; 1 % /PIECES A

5 380180098-0001  |XUkiZ ke BOLT, STUD T040 M8 _1.=34; #% ¥ FH4£EQ16 2 {4 /P1ECES C

6 270960014-0001  [kfr2E PLUG , SPARK FTRTC_TC+4k; 1 4/PIECES A

7 380140336-0001 |75 ff ki 2= TH 542 BOLT, FLANGE, T040_M8_L=60; 9% ¥ (1 ££Q16 4 {4 /P1ECES C

8 120250013-0001 |/ HL Sk 75 %5 1 3 PKG, HEAD COVER T040 AR ; 1 {1 /PTECES A

9 120220008-0001 | S E kil & COVER COMP, HEAD T040_## = ; OHV ™7 8% W (H1£EQ16 1 {4 /P1ECES C

10 3801402150003 |75 A1 3kik =4 Mg A4 BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=14; %% H4%Q16 4 4 /PIECES C




i 3l 4544 (CRANK CASE)

5 FHRATAT > R Description . Ko L2 Gy a1k
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 110810006-0001 | ih 4l 47 44 BARREL ASSY, CYLN T050 f4L; 1 {4 /P1ECES B

2 3806503470001 |3 OIL SEAL 1320 d=25 D=41.25 b=6 PFilEEENRCIL; 1 4:/PIECES A

3 380450514-0001 | *F-#[E] FLAT WASHER T040 T21 M4Z210_4Mz16 JEFFL. 5 4R MR E 4, 2 {4 /P1ECES C

4 110260025-0001  |Z53:HiE5E BOLT, DRAIN PLUG T040_M10 X 15; H5#5 F4E Q16 2 4 /PIECES C

5 281890001-0001 | MLyt {43 %% ALERT UNIT, OIL T040; 1 {4 /P1ECES A

6 380140011-0004 (751K 22 T d5 % BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=10; 4% H4££Q16 1 4 /PIECES C

7 2818501500001 [ f& k2% SWITCH ASSY, OIL LEVEL  [T040 Hi/&a; 1 £/SETS A

8 380140215-0003 |75 ff13kidk 24 [ 452 BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=14; %% H5Q16 2 % /PIECES C

9 171750002-0001 |3 ki & &R A GOVERNOR KIT T040 "KHH#3. 7g; 1 £ /SETS B

10 380630137-0002  |%h A& BEARING GB/T 276_6205; 1 % /PIECES B

11 380450531-0001 [ *F-#[E] FLAT WASHER T040_T21_PN4%6_AME13_JEEL; BEE5 F4%Q16 1 {4 /PTECES C

12 3813500040001 |43k PIN, LOCK T040 34 FH ; 1 'f/PIECES B

13 171630001-0001 |55 SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM T040; 1 {4 /PTECES B




Fr5 TS ——— Description . Ko L2 Gy etk
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 110690035-0001 | KL R4l & CAP ASSY, OTL FILLER T150 HLiM R FEH 5 I0% ; 463554082 2 £/SETS B
2 380140028-0004  [/NAfSkiEATH4%FE  |BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M8 L=32; %% HFEQ16 6 {4 /PIECES C
3 110820014-0001 | Hh%h4H o5 COVER ASSY., CRANK CASE T040; 1 {4 /P1ECES C
4 380650347-0001 i1 OIL SEAL 1320 d=25 D=41.25 b=6 FMEEECII; 1 % /PIECES A
5 380630137-0002  |#fi& BEARING GB/T 276 6205; 1 {4 /P1ECES B
6 380600120-0001  |E N4 PIN, DOWEL T040 d=8 L=14; 2 4 /PIECES C
7 110830007-0001 | pHh b 4 o 25 i #4 PACKING, CASE COVER TO5K Jo A At i AG e ; 3k 1 1 % /PIECES A




plsh/55%E (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

Ei LAY FEAF AR Description R A aall AT
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 130070079-0001  |iGZERAH A RING SET, PISTON T040; 1 £ /SETS A
2 380560056-0001 |4 22 $%4[E] CLIP PISTON PIN T040 & ZE4 14 el ; 2 {4:/PIECES B
3 130030083-0001 |3 % PISTON T050; 1 {4 /PIECES A
4 130060031-0001 |75 &4, PIN, PISTON T040; 1 4 /PIECES B
5 130180001-0001  [EFFIZ 4 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD T040; 2 {4 /PIECES C
6 130150039-0001  |3&#T CONN ROD ASSY T040; 1 1 /SETS B
7 380620050-0001 |} [k KEY GB/T1095 d=12.5 B=4 h=5.5 B, 1 % /PIECES B
8 130290053-0001 | i 4B A+ CRANK SHAFT COMP T050 Y ; 1 £ /SETS B




Bt S &4 (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

Lk TS T AR Description FIRRAS A aal CALILIE:
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 140470001-0001 |18 SR LE NUT, PIVOT ADJUSTING T040 2 4:/PTECES B

2 140490012-0001 |11 35 b2 £F PIVOT ROCKER ARM T040 2 ' /PIECES B

3 1404600300001  |’< [ J#E ROCKER ARM T040; 2 4 /PIECES B

4 140480012-0001 |1 1 ihgAe: BOLT POVIT T040 2 ' /PIECES B

5 140710001-0001  |[HEFFRR AL A PLATE, PUSH ROD GUIDE T040; ¥ F1EEQ16 1 4 /PIECES B

6 140670004-0001  |#EFF4H & ROD, PUSH T040; 2 ' /PIECES B

7 140690003-0001  |#EFE: LIFTER VALVE T050; 2 {4 /PIECES B

8 140320001-0001  |S. 1A% ROTATOR, VALVE T040; 2 % /PIECES B

9 140380017-0001  |<1] 5 5% g RETAINER, VALVE SPRING TO40_HESITH; 2 {4 /PIECES B

10 140340022-0001 | 17] N 308 SPRING, VALVE T040; 2 % /PIECES A

11 140400011-0001 |47 & SEAL, VALVE STEM T040; 1 4 /PTECES A

12 500550024-0001 | 1EH VALVE KIT T040; 1 £ /SETS B

13 140020047-0001  |‘4ehhdl & CAMSHAFT ASSY. T050_ ¥Rl Ui%E 1 4 /PIECES B

14 140450022-0001 | I #BEHE ARM ASSY. T040; 2 £ /SETS B




BN 4H 4 (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

5 R T A 44 Bk Description AR ZS HE A LS
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT  [CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 193490016-0032 | Fieshdl1F RECOIL STARTER COMP. T040_1 fifh_2# BRI _CE_CHR; 228 thY2K 224 1 £ /SETS B
2 1935000110012 |2zl STARTER ASSY. T040 2% CFR_ BB ; 2283 (1 Y2K 1 £ /SETS B
3 380140089-0003 |/ ki 4T84 |BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1_M6_L=8; %% ¥ H4¥Q16 3 {4 /PTECES C
4 160210006-T040 | JX\ 5 £ 31 COVER COMP ., FAN T040__C3K;_22#35 (1Y2K 1 {1 /PTECES C
5 380140011-0004 |/NA ki 4T84 |BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=10;4%EW F4£¥Q16 4 {4 /PTECES C
6 271660028-0001 | &k JF= SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP |T040 K:2k; 1 14 /PIECES A




5 XEF44 (DIVERSION ASSY. )

Fr 5 TS R Description . K L2 Sy etk
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140089-0003 |75 ff 3Kk 2 M52 BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=8;%% ¥ F1£%Q16 2 {4 /P1ECES C
2 160190009-0001 | Fifi SHROUD COMP T050 T3k ; ¥ W5 14%Q16 1 {4 /PIECES C
3 160200011-0001 | RBIHL S E PLATE COMP, SIDE T040_ "~ 4758, A fLH  #EIE F4FQ16 1 {4 /P1ECES C
5 140280001-0001 |3 1 & PR CLIP, ONE WAY VALVE T110; 1 14 /PIECES B
6 3801400030005 |75 ff 3k =2 T dg 42 BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=20;%% W H4%Q16 1 {4 /P1ECES C




Ar. 728 (CARBURETOR)

s T T A A2 TR Description IR L aall CALLLIE:
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170020406-0004 | {1 #4 CARBURETOR T050_P19; SR B 4EQ09 A B4R 41 1) 1 £ /SETS B
2 170430060-0001 | {1k &% 2 &t 24 PACKING , INSULATOR TOSK AN AFpaREs b g% gk 0 1 4 /PIECES A
3 170440038-0001 |14 7 %5 B Hh 24 INSULATOR , CARBURETOR |T040; 1 4 /PIECES B
4 170430048-0001 | {1k &% 2 df 44 PACKING ., CARBURETOR  |TO5K ANE At b imi#t 5 b il 2 i) (1) 2 & 1 ' /PIECES A
5 170430065-0001 |14y 2% 55 s 4 SPACER COMP ., AIR CLEANTO040 ZSjE#%3A; 1 £ /PIECES A




Ei SIS R Description MR L mal T
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 270020097-0001 |k FEALEE T 3B 1% FLYWHEEL COMP T040 TCHFHLFL TG A HEER ; 1 £ /PIECES B
2 270920162-0001 | fik £ [ COIL ASSY . , IGNITION T040; 1 % /SETS A
3 380140102-0004 |/ Afkik 2= THINEAE BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=25; 451 H4%Q16 2 {4 /PIECES C
4 160180007-0001  |H-4¢ FAN , COOLING T040; 1 4 /PIECES A
5 193590005-0001  [#2Zh#E PULLEY , STARTER T040; %W H££Q16 1 {4 /PIECES B
6 3803700510001 |/~ Ffyk 4 IR RY NUT , SPECIAL T040 M14X 1. 5; 4% F148£Q16 1 4 /PIECES C
7 140280001-0001 | IR BR AR CLIP, ONE WAY VALVE T110 F[A] R ; 1 +/PIECES A




IS RS (CONTROL SYSTEM)

Fr5 TS LR Description . o L2 i@k
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 171680006-0001 [V [ THEFARL A CONTROL ASSY. TO40; H5 W5 8¢ Q16 1 £/SETS B

2 171660001-0001 |32 2 for % SPRING, CONTROL ADJUSTING  |T040; 4% H4E Q16 1 {4 /PIECES A

3 3802000170005 |4 #if Sk BR4T SCREW GB/T 818 M5 L=35;%% ¥ F14%Q16 1 4 /PIECES C

4 3801400110004 |75 13k 22 [ d5 % BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=10; 451 H4££Q16 2 {4 /PIECES C

5 171600036-0001 |1 12k 8 3 SPRING, GOVERNOR T040_ 168, K120 HHLH ; #5¥ H£EQ16 1 4 /PIECES A

6 171610002-0001 |51 1R Arp s SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN T040 35. 50, K117 HHLH; 1 {4 /PIECES A

7 171590002-0001 |3 THiAT ROD, GOVERNOR T040_HAHLH ; 1 % /PIECES B

8 380250002-0001 |77 I~ ity 55 7 34T BOLT, GOVERNOR ARM T040 M6 L=21 (13mm) ; 3 37 22 [l 58 1 4 /PIECES C

9 380370066-0001 |7~ f 7% 22 W2 £} NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177. 1 APtk M6 ; % i H#Q16 1 {4 /PIECES C

10 171620001-0001 | ifs 7 42 ARM, GOVERNOR T040; $%# HEE Q16 1 4 /PIECES B




233858 (ATR CLEANER)

Ei ST TR Description FURRAS AR aall AT
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT  |CONSUMABLE GRADH

1 180020313-0001 |4y %s ATIR CLEANER ASSY T046; 1 £/SETS B

2 380440002-0001  |MEFLUERE NUT , BUTTERFLY GB/T 62.1 M6; 5% ®4%Q10 2 4 /PIECES C

3 180070087-0001 |y A FEiA COVER , AIR CLEANER T046; 1 {4 /PIECES B

4 380310015-0005 | +-HE#E L HBUURET  [SCREW GB/T 845 ST 3.5 L=12; 4%k FA%FQ16 2 {#:/PTECES C

5 180100034-0001 =S AR UEL L A ELEMENT ASSY., AIR CLEANER  |T040; 1 £/SETS A

6 180330018-0001 |05 3 FEAR A NOSE , SILENCER T040; 1 {4:/PIECES B

7 380840437-0001 |3 $} P PACKING , ELBOW T040 7S JERS LR _D=33_~MFAT JEE3; 1 {4 /PIECES A

8 180280001-0001  |Z% & #5 & ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER T040; 1 {%:/PTECES B

9 380370048-0001 |/ i L Hi &L NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177. 1_M6; ¥4 F14¥Q16 2 % /PIECES C




&% (MUFFLER)

Fr5 TS P——— Description . K L2 i@

No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180570794-0001 VH A A MUFFLER ASSY T046_cg %1, 1 {4 /P1ECES B
2 380340005-0005 7N R RE NUT GB/T 6170 M8; %% H4%Q16 2 {4 /PTECES C
3 180650065-0001 HeR O 2 3 GASKET, EX. PIPE TOSK_ZR 4 A 58 PR ; 1 {4 /P1ECES A




PRMES (FUEL TANK)

Lk TS T AR Description FHARE A aall AT
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 170870042-0001 |4 =5 CAP COMP ., FUEL FILL{T040 Dik AN4E4NM;4E4%Q01 1 £/SETS B

2 170720001-0001 |33 v/ g€ M4 FILTER , FUEL T040; 1 4 /PIECES A

3 380370048-0001 | /N FHiE L THMARE NUT , FLANGE GB/T 6177.1 M6; 8% H%#Q16 2 {1}:/PIECES C

4 1172222222:2%f T AE TANK COMP ., FUEL  |T040_ /& C#_fnJ& ; Champion ¥4 41 RHO1 1 £ /SETS B

5 170660077-0001 | VH4H H vh JOINT ASSY., FUEL TANK|T040; 1 £ /SETS A

6 380950188-0001  |%& 3% PIPE CLIP T040_j & Rl ; 2 4 /PIECES B

7 380750180-0001  |J% TUBE, FUEL T040_P1&24_4ME8_K:155; 1 {4 /PIECES A

8 380140102-0004 |75 ki2 A RS BOLT, FLANGE, GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=25;4% 5 FH4EQ16 1 {%:/PTECES C

9 380920086-0001  [F5 5 P-4 SEAL RING T040_N%8. 5 _AME17T_JEE2. 5 Hi W K ; 2 {4 /PIECES A




HEYS5ZE (TRASH PUMP)

Lk FHHS TR Description FURIRES A Sl ZRILL
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 660190006-0001 |37 J&& COVER, CASING 1830 1 4:/PTECES C

2 660830001-0001 | JAR IR 2 df £ ] WASHER, SEALING T810 4 4 /PIECES C

3 660350003-0001  |HLAR =4 A& SEAL, MECHNICAL 7830 1 £ /SETS A

4 380140101-0002 | 7N Ak A THIIRMS BOLT, FLANGE GB/T 5789 M8 _1=35; %% F4£EQ16 4 4 /PIECES C

5 660200005-0001  |/KZE % IMPELLER 1830 1 4:/PTECES C

6 3808404520001 |45 %8| SEAL RING Q/LX G 8.22_jm5t_D=133_d=3.0; 1 4 /PIECES A

7 660210006-0001  |J47% CASE, VOLUTE 1830 1 4:/PTECES C

8 380840451-0001 |45 %8| SEAL RING Q/LX G 8.22 ZFRfk_D=267_d=5; 1 4 /PIECES A

9 660320006-0001 |\ & VALVE, INLET 1830 1 4:/PTECES A

10 660220009-0001 |24k CASING T830 it HE/K MRS Tt GIRLL ; 1 4 /PIECES C

11 3808404420001  |#F %8| SEAL RING T830 /KFE Wk D=67 4IM%84 JEE4. 5; 2 {4 /PTECES A

12 660280005-0001  |HEH N TIE-IN, TUBE T830 2 14 /PIECES C

13 660270010-0001  |MR/KFE #23k LINKER, TUBE T830_JEHIG3LRLL; 2 1+ /PIECES C

14 660240001-0001 |42 3E CAP, FILLER 1810 2 {4 /PTECES B




HEYS5ZE (TRASH PUMP)

Eikc TS T 4K Description RS L aa gEil

No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 380840501-0001  |#5 % [El SEAL RING T810 WZFEH I8 D=25 d=5 2 {4 /P1ECES A

16 3808404540001 |45 %8| SEAL RING Q/LX G 8.22 TR D=9 d=2.5; 6 4 /PIECES A

17 660800001-0001  |THYZ A4 BOLT, T 1830 6 4:/PTECES C

18 660290004-0001  |H#E/K M JEM 5% COVER, FILTER T830 1 14 /PIECES B

19 660300004-0001  [33E/K H €K FILTER 1830 1 4:/PTECES C

20 660180014-0001 | /K5 isft PUMP COMP TB30_PEHPR L IR SRMIGSIREL s #Bas I 7 /SETS B

21 380960110-0001  |R4m4lA LOOP, TUBE T840; 1 £ /PIECES C




HLEEER {4 (FRAME COMP.)

5 FERATAT > R Description Wbk K L S @k
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY UNIT CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 300720284-0001  |WLAL#RAE FRAME COMP T830 4% ©22; Hi ¥k Q12 1 {4 /PTECES C
2 380370007-0004 |7 vk 24 T R B NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177.1 MS; %W H4%Q16 4 {4 /PIECES C
3 3801400510005 |75 ff ki == TH 542 BOLT, FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M8 L=35;4¥ 15 F14¥Q16 4 4 /PIECES C
4 300770005-0001 | HLEL 0= i RUBBER, SHOCK ABSORBER T810 4 {4 /PIECES A
5 380140215-0003 |75 ff ki = TH 542 BOLT , FLANGE GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=14; %% W5 F4¥Q16 4 4 /PIECES C
6 380370048-0001  |/NfAyk 2R E) NUT, FLANGE GB/T 6177.1 M6; 55 (4¥Q16 4 {4 /PIECES C




